
No.CP/529/P. 11/ALI's/ Departmental Quota/23 

2 

Sr.DEE/ELS/KZ), Sr.DEE/ELS/LGD, Sr.DME/DLS/KZJ 

3 

Sl.No Roll 

4 

5 

| 6 

7 

11 

Ofice of the Dnisonal Railway Mamager, IPersonnel Branch, 4 Floor, Sanchulun Bhavun, Secunderabad 71 

10 

12 

13 

No 

As a result of written examination held on 17.12.2023 for the post of Assistant Loco Pilot 
in Loco running department of SC Division in Pay Level-2 of 7h CPC Pay Matrix against 50% 
departmental promotional quota of staff from loco sheds of ELS/ LGD,ELS/ KZJ & DLS/ KZ], the 
following employees have been found qualified in the written examination and found suitable 
for next stage of selection process for appearing in the Aptitude test. 

15 

Sub: Filling up of vacancies of Assistant Loco Pilot in Pay Level-2 of 7 hCPC 
Pay Matrix against 50% departmental promotional quota-Reg. 

Ref: (1)This office Notification CP/529/P. 11/ ALPs/ Departmental Quota/23 

16 

17 

18 

19 

22 

23 

afary qt /SoUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY 

24 

28 

30 

31 

32 

Dated: 17.05.2023. 

Name of the 

Employee (Sri) 
Rajan Kumar Yadav 

Subhash Kumar 

Harendra Kumar 

Singh 

Chandan Singh 

Saurav Kumar 

Amit Kumar 

Kripa Kumar 

Bittoo Kumar 

G20 

Visash Kumar 

Jay Prakash Kumar 

Kamalkumar Nishad 

Abhijeet Kumar 

Dileep Kumar 
Kushwaha 

PF No COM 

242IE133259 OBC 

24229805402 OBC 

24229805430 OBC 

24229805262 OBC DLS/KZJ 

24229805284 OBC 

24229805285 OBC 

24229805390 OBC 

24229805431 OBC 

24229805403 SC 

24229805270 OBC 

24229805401 OBC 

24229805272 OBC 

Dated: 17.01.2024 

24229804514 OBC 

7 

Design 

ELS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZ] 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

tahotav 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

I7-(oy 

Stn 

ASST/ELS 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Contd 



SI.No 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Roll 
No 

33 

34 

35 

37 

39 

43 

46 

47 

4 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

56 

57 

Name of the 

Employee (Sri) 
Uday Shankar 

Abhishek Kumar 

Santu Kumar 

Ajay Kumar Yadav 

Lal Babu Yadav 

Vikas Kumar 

Vikram Kumar 

Avinash Kumar 

Navin Kumar 

Raju Kumar 

Karan Kumar 

Arjun Kumar Yadav 

Anumula Karthik 

Reddy 

Omprakash Pawar 

Pradeep Kumar Ray 

Abhishek Kumar 

(Twenty nine only) 

PF No 

24229805268 UR 

24229805271 OBC 

24229805286 OBC 

24229805409 OBC 

24229805415 

COM 

24229802220 OBC 

24229805389 OBC 

OBC 

2421E160020 

24229802216 OBC 

24229802215 

24229805260 

24229804473 OBC 

24229805396 SC DLS/KZJ 

Design 

24229805394 OBC DLS/KZJ 

UR 

C/- Sr.DEE/TRSO/SC for information please. 

DLS/KZJ 

24229805393 OBC DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

24229805386 OBC DLS/KZJ 

UR 

DLS/ KZJ 

OBC 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/ KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

DLS/KZJ 

Stn 

Tech -lI 

Tech -III 

(GJITHENbAR) 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -II 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Tech -III 

Asst.L.Shed 

Tech -III 

Tech -II 

The names of qualified employees are arranged in the order of their Roll Numbers and it 
should not be construed as either order of merit or order of seniority. 

Tech -II 

Sr.DEE/ELS/KZJ, Sr.DEE/ELS/ LGD, Sr.DME/ DLS/ KZJ may kindly certify the DAR clearance 
in favour of the employee qualified in the written examination. 

Assistant Personnel Officer/SC 
for Sr.Divisional Personnel Officer/SC 

C/- Ch.OS/P/ DLS/KZJ , Ch.OS /Elec Bills may furnish the Updated Service registers of the 
above nanmed employees immediately duly entering the punishments imposed 
awards if any of last three years. 

any , and 
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