दक्षिण मध्य रेलवे /SOUTH CENTRAL RAILWAY







Dated: 17.01.2024

मंडल रेल प्रबंधक ,कार्मिक शाखा ,के कार्यालय, 4मंजिल, संचालन भवन ,सिकंदराबाद७ 1-Office of the Divisional Railway Manager, Personnel Branch, 4th Floor, Sanchalan Bhavan, Secunderabad - 71

No.CP/529/P.11/ALPs/Departmental Quota/23

Sr.DEE/ELS/KZJ, Sr.DEE/ELS/LGD, Sr.DME/DLS/KZJ

Sub: Filling up of vacancies of Assistant Loco Pilot in Pay Level-2 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix against 50% departmental promotional quota-Reg.

Ref: (i)This office Notification CP/529/P.11/ALPs/Departmental Quota/23 Dated: 17.05.2023.

As a result of written examination held on 17.12.2023 for the post of Assistant Loco Pilot in Loco running department of SC Division in Pay Level-2 of 7th CPC Pay Matrix against 50% departmental promotional quota of staff from loco sheds of ELS/LGD,ELS/KZJ & DLS/KZJ, the following employees have been found qualified in the written examination and found suitable for next stage of selection process for appearing in the Aptitude test.

Sl.No	Roll No	Name of the Employee (Sri)	PF No	СОМ	Design	Stn
, 1	8	Rajan Kumar Yadav	242IE133259	OBC	ELS/KZJ	ASST/ELS
2	15	Subhash Kumar	24229805262	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
3	16	Harendra Kumar Singh	24229805402	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
4	17	Chandan Singh	24229805430	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
5	18	Saurav Kumar	24229805284	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
6	19	Amit Kumar	24229805285	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
7	22	Kripa Kumar	24229805390	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
8	23	Bittoo Kumar	24229805431	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
9	24	Visash Kumar	24229805403	SC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
10	28	Jay Prakash Kumar	24229805270	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
11	30	KamalKumar Nishad	24229805401	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
12	31	Abhijeet Kumar	24229805272	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
13	32	Dileep Kumar Kushwaha	24229804514	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III

Sl.No	Roll No	Name of the Employee (Sri)	PF No	COM	Design	Stn
14	33	Uday Shankar	24229805268	UR	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
15	34	Abhishek Kumar	24229805271	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
16	35	Santu Kumar	24229805286	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
17	37	Ajay Kumar Yadav	24229805409	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
18	39	Lal Babu Yadav	24229805415	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
19	43	Vikas Kumar	24229802220	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
20	46	Vikram Kumar	24229805389	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
21	47	Avinash Kumar	24229805396	SC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
22	49	Navin Kumar	24229805394	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
23	50	Raju Kumar	24229805393	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
24	51	Karan Kumar	24229805386	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
25	52	Arjun Kumar Yadav	24229802216	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
26	53	Anumula Karthik Reddy	242IE160020	UR	DLS/KZJ	Asst.L.Shed
27	54	Omprakash Pawar	24229804473	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
28	56	Pradeep Kumar Ray	24229802215	UR	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III
29	57	Abhishek Kumar	24229805260	OBC	DLS/KZJ	Tech -III

(Twenty nine only)

The names of qualified employees are arranged in the order of their Roll Numbers and it should not be construed as either order of merit or order of seniority.

Sr.DEE/ELS/KZJ, Sr.DEE/ELS/LGD, Sr.DME/DLS/KZJ may kindly certify the DAR clearance in favour of the employee qualified in the written examination.

Assistant Personnel Officer/SC for Sr. Divisional Personnel Officer/SC

C/- Sr.DEE/TRSO/SC for information please.

C/-Ch.OS/P/DLS/KZJ, Ch.OS / Elec Bills may furnish the Updated Service registers of the above named employees immediately duly entering the punishments imposed if any , and awards if any of last three years.